



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 24185 of 2025

Awadhesh Mishra

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Singh, Santosh Kumar Pandey, Shivajee Srivastava, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Arjit Srivastava, G.A., Usha Srivastava, Vinod Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

As prayed, list after four weeks before appropriate Bench.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

It is clarified that this matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up to this Bench.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

January 12, 2026

SK Srivastava